

AL-Nukhba for Construction (Private)

النخبة للمقاولات العامة (مساهمة خاصة)

Sector :	Services	الخدمات	قطاع :
Code:	SNUC	نخبة	الرمز المختصر :
ISIN :	IQ000A0Q2062	IQ000A0Q2062	الترقيم الدولي :
Address:	Al-Fardoos Square / Sec(101) St(91) Buld (24)	ساحة الفردوس / محلة 101 زقاق 91 مبنى 24 الطابق 4	العنوان :
Phone:	(+964)7901399670	(+964)7901399670	الهاتف:
Email:	alnukhaba2@yahoo.com	alnukhaba2@yahoo.com	البريد الالكتروني
Company Activity:	Doing all constructions Works	القيام بكافة اعمال المقاولات	نشاط الشركة :
Establishing Date:	16/07/2001	2001/07/16	تاريخ التأسيس :
Establishing Capital	100.000.000	100,000,000	رأس المال التأسيسي
Listing Date:	18/09/2004	2004/09/18	تاريخ الادراج :
Capital at Listing	400.000.000	400,000,000	رأس المال الادراج :
Executive Director:	Abdel Wahed Abdel razzik Mahdi	عبد الواحد عبد الرزاق مهدي	المدير المفوض :
Auditor :	Zuhair Mahmoud Hussain Al- Bahrani	زهير محمود حسين البحراني	مراقب الحسابات :
Participants Ratio:	Private 100%	مساهمة خاصة 100%	نسبة المساهمة :
ListedCapital as 31/12/2015	2.065.000.000	2,065,000,000	رأس المال المدرج في 2015/12/31

Financial Ratio	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	النسب المالية
Share Turn over Ratio	52.34	8.09	9.19	9.76	14.27	نسبة دوران السهم (%)
Earning pershare (ID)	0.019	0.010	—	0.210	0.284	العائد على السهم (دينار)
Ownership Rate(%)	95.53	95.31	95.65	88.49	93.20	نسبة الملكية (%)
Interest Repetition	36.84	90.00	—	13.81	12.30	مكرر الارباح
Trading Rate	13.73	12.97	13.87	5.58	14.60	نسبة التداول (مرة)
Book Value (ID)	1.290	1.270	1.260	1.297	1.359	القيمة الدفترية (دينار)
Working Capital	1,533,862,627	1,494,200,261	1,468,871,874	1,546,945,746	2,158,382,664	رأس المال العامل
Market Capitalization (million ID)	1400	1800	3360	5800	5600	القيمة السوقية (مليون)
Profit Distributed (%)	—	—	—	—	—	نسبة الارباح الموزعة
Trading Statements	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	مؤشرات التداول
No.of Traded Shares	1,046,821,680	161,879,980	183,750,974	195,114,142	228,242,692	عدد الاسهم المتداولة
Trading Volume	1,026,480,191	199,653,291	383,851,103	662,271,235	502,606,343	القيمة المتداولة
Annual Closing price	0.700	0.900	1.680	2.900	3.500	سعر الاغلاق السنوي
Annual Average price	0.980	1.230	2.090	3.390	2.200	معدل السعر السنوي
highest price	1.050	1.670	2.900	4.500	5.000	اعلى سعر نفذ
lowest price	0.700	0.900	1.600	2.750	1.450	ادنى سعر نفذ

AL-Nukhba for General Construction (Private)

النخبة للمقاولات العامة (مساهمة خاصة)

Financial Year 31 December

Currency : Iraqi Dinars

السنة المالية 31 ديسمبر العملة : الدينار العراقي

## Balance Sheet

## الميزانية العامة

	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	
<b>Current Assets</b>						الموجودات المتداولة
Cash	611,243,510	100,905,243	67,578,806	210,509,135	1,376,405,149	التقود
Short Terms Financial Investments	448,134,166	923,089,015	920,439,497	1,045,443,730	316,384,130	استثمارات مالية قصيرة الاجل
Debitors	595,000,000	595,000,000	595,000,000	628,489,310	624,093,830	المدينون
<b>Total Current Assets</b>	<b>1,654,377,676</b>	<b>1,618,994,258</b>	<b>1,583,018,303</b>	<b>1,884,442,175</b>	<b>2,316,883,109</b>	مجموع الموجودات المتداولة
<b>Fixed Assets</b>						الموجودات الثابتة
At Book Value	2,796,149	3,073,795	3,934,724	14,364,812	15,664,668	الموجودات الثابتة بالقيمة الدفترية
Projects under execution	1,038,101,075	1,038,101,075	1,038,101,075	1,033,662,375	—	مشروعات تحت التنفيذ
<b>Total Fixed Assets</b>	<b>1,040,897,224</b>	<b>1,041,174,870</b>	<b>1,042,035,799</b>	<b>1,048,027,187</b>	<b>15,664,668</b>	مجموع الموجودات الثابتة
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>2,695,274,900</b>	<b>2,660,169,128</b>	<b>2,625,054,102</b>	<b>2,932,469,362</b>	<b>2,332,547,777</b>	مجموع الموجودات
<b>Short term sources</b>						مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
Creditors	44,414,830	51,844,764	42,644,764	265,994,764	45,021,285	الدائنين
Short term Provisions	76,100,219	72,949,233	71,501,665	71,501,665	113,479,160	تخصيصات قصيرة الاجل
<b>Total Short term sources</b>	<b>120,515,049</b>	<b>124,793,997</b>	<b>114,146,429</b>	<b>337,496,429</b>	<b>158,500,445</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل قصيرة الاجل
<b>Long term sources</b>						مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
Nominal & Paid -up Capital	2,000,000,000	2,000,000,000	2,000,000,000	2,000,000,000	1,600,000,000	رأس المال الاسمي والمدفوع
Reserves	574,759,851	535,375,131	510,907,673	594,972,933	574,047,332	الاحتياطيات
<b>Total Long term sources</b>	<b>2,574,759,851</b>	<b>2,535,375,131</b>	<b>2,510,907,673</b>	<b>2,594,972,933</b>	<b>2,174,047,332</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل طويلة الاجل
<b>Total sources of Finance</b>	<b>2,695,274,900</b>	<b>2,660,169,128</b>	<b>2,625,054,102</b>	<b>2,932,469,362</b>	<b>2,332,547,777</b>	مجموع مصادر التمويل

## Current Operations Statements

## حساب الارباح والخسائر

	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	
<b>Current Activities Revenues</b>						ايرادات النشاط الجاري
Current Activities Revenue	—	—	—	595,000,000	592,500,000	ايرادات النشاط الجاري
Creditors Profits	34,237,930	22,281,080	26,981,506	46,460,805	76,259,693	قوائد دائنة
<b>Total Current Activities Revenue</b>	<b>34,237,930</b>	<b>22,281,080</b>	<b>26,981,506</b>	<b>641,460,805</b>	<b>668,759,693</b>	مجموع ايرادات النشاط الجاري
<b>Current Activities expenses</b>						مصرفقات النشاط الجاري
Salaries & Wages	33,900,000	40,400,000	42,310,920	51,670,000	51,050,000	الرواتب والاجور
Commodity inputs	1,506,450	1,417,365	464,300	1,196,450	868,250	المستلزمات السلعية
Services inputs	25,292,902	20,973,750	25,959,250	34,053,447	27,176,921	المستلزمات الخدمية
Depreciation	812,646	860,929	1,517,488	2,427,409	2,455,250	الامتدات
Tax	776,150	142,350	10,446,400	13,737,490	240,950	ضرائب ورسوم
<b>Total Current Activities expenses</b>	<b>62,288,148</b>	<b>63,794,394</b>	<b>80,698,358</b>	<b>103,084,796</b>	<b>81,791,371</b>	مجموع مصرفقات النشاط الجاري
<b>Surplus of Current Operations (Deficit)</b>	<b>-28,050,218</b>	<b>-41,513,314</b>	<b>-53,716,852</b>	<b>538,376,009</b>	<b>586,968,322</b>	فائض (عجز) العمليات الجارية
<b>Other transferring Revenue</b>						الايرادات التحويلية والآخرى
Financial Investments revenues	70,547,366	63,464,215	343,502	15,749,504	4,825,026	الايرادات استثمارات مالية
Others Revenues	—	—	—	—	—	الايرادات الاخرى
Accidental revenues	—	—	—	2,500,000	—	الايرادات العرضية
<b>Total Other transferring Revenue</b>	<b>70,547,366</b>	<b>63,464,215</b>	<b>343,502</b>	<b>18,249,504</b>	<b>4,825,026</b>	مجموع الايرادات التحويلية والآخرى
<b>Transferring operations and other Expenses</b>						المصرفقات التحويلية والآخرى
Transferring operations expenses	484,000	2,650,000	26,329,310	—	—	المصرفقات التحويلية
Others Expenses	—	—	4,362,600	64,198,247	57,180,590	المصرفقات الاخرى
<b>Total</b>	<b>484,000</b>	<b>2,650,000</b>	<b>30,691,910</b>	<b>64,198,247</b>	<b>57,180,590</b>	مجموع المصرفقات التحويلية والآخرى
<b>surplus for distribution</b>	<b>42,013,148</b>	<b>19,300,901</b>	<b>-84,065,260</b>	<b>492,427,266</b>	<b>534,612,758</b>	الفائض القابل للتوزيع
<b>To be distributed</b>						الفائض القابل للتوزيع موزع كما يلي :
income Provision	3,150,986	1,447,568	—	71,501,665	79,468,160	ضريبة الدخل
Undistribute incomes	16,962,808	7,792,739	—	399,879,321	432,387,368	الفائض المتراكم
Legal Reserve	892,780	410,144	—	21,046,280	22,757,230	احتياطي الاتزامي
amortizate Previous Years Losses	21,006,574	9,650,450	—	—	—	اطفاء خسائر سنوات
<b>Excess Activity (Deficit)</b>	<b>42,013,148</b>	<b>19,300,901</b>	<b>-84,065,260</b>	<b>492,427,266</b>	<b>534,612,758</b>	فائض (عجز) النشاط
<b>Annual Net Profit (Revenue)</b>	<b>38,862,162</b>	<b>17,853,333</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>420,925,601</b>	<b>455,144,598</b>	صافي ربح السنة (العائد)

## Cash Flow

## التدفقات النقدية

	2014	2013	2012	2011	2010	
<b>Total Cash from operating Activities</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>90,972,198</b>	صافي التدفقات النقدية من الانشطة التشغيلية
<b>Total Cash from Investing Activities</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>214,607,236</b>	صافي التدفقات النقدية من الانشطة الاستثمارية
<b>Total Cash from Financing Activities</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>—</b>	<b>153,840,862</b>	صافي التدفقات النقدية في الانشطة التمويلية
<b>net cash flow</b>	<b>510,338,267</b>	<b>33,326,437</b>	<b>-142,930,324</b>	<b>-1,165,896,019</b>	<b>-30,205,824</b>	صافي التدفقات النقدية
<b>Beginning Cash Balance</b>	<b>100,905,243</b>	<b>67,578,806</b>	<b>210,509,130</b>	<b>1,376,405,149</b>	<b>1,406,610,973</b>	رصيد التقود في اول المدة
<b>Ending Cash Balance</b>	<b>611,243,510</b>	<b>100,905,243</b>	<b>67,578,806</b>	<b>210,509,130</b>	<b>1,376,405,149</b>	رصيد التقود في اخر المدة